Accton Technology Corporation

No. 1, Creation Rd. III, Science-based Industrial Park Hsin Chu 30077, Taiwan R.O.C.

U.S. Agent for Service of Process Attestation

Date: 2023/9/13

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia MD 21046 USA

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing FCC ID : HEDOAP101 Applicant FRN : 0005033246

To Whom It May Concern:

Accton Technology Corporation ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, SMC Networks, Inc. is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Accton Technology Corporation accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

SMC Networks, Inc. accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Name: SMC Networks, Inc. FRN: 0033704305 Address: 20 Mason, Irvine, CA 92618 USA Contact Person: Tony Stramandinoli Tel.: +1 949-290-7421 Email: tstrama@icloud.com

Applicant		Designated U.S. Agent
Company Name	: Accton Technology Corporation	Company Name : SMC Networks, Inc.
	No. 1, Creation Rd. III, Science-based	
Company Address	: Industrial Park Hsin Chu 30077, Taiwan	Company Address : 20 Mason, Irvine, CA 92618 USA
	R.O.C.	

Signature

Sincerely,

y Wes

Name

E-Mail

ie

: mike peng@accton.com

: 886-3-577-0270

: Abby Wei

Signature

Name

E-Mail

Tel

: Tony Stramandinoli

: tstrama@icloud.com

: +1 949-290-7421

Tel